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Schedule 7.1 Page 1 of 6
Line No. Description (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
1
2 Source:
3 Vessel Name ATB VISION APRILIA LONDON EXPRESS NORWEGIAN JOY
4 Tonnage 14,514 24,184 53,523 167,725
5 Current Total Tariff $ 2,463 $ 3,082 4911 $ 16,363
6 Staff Proposed Total Tariff $ 4,708 $ 5,420 5151 $ 8,471
7 Total Increase/Decrease $ 2,245 $ 2,338 240 $ (7,892)  (L6-L5)
8 Percentage of change 91.2% 75.9% 4.9% -482%  (L6/L5-1)
9 Current Cost per ton $ 0170 $ 0.127 0.092 $ 0.098 (L5/L4)
10 Staff cost per ton $ 0324 % 0.224 0.0 $ 0.051 (L6/L4)
11 Billed hours 7 8 5 5
12 Current cost per hour $ 352 % 385 982 % 3,273 (L5/1L10)
13 Staff cost per hour $ 673 $ 678 1,030 $ 1,694 (L6/L10)
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Line No.
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@) () ©) ()] (e) ® © (h) [0} [0)] K (0] (m) (n) © ®)

Invoice No  Vessel Name Gross Tonngage  # Pilot Boats # Trainees Job Hours Base 20K-50K 50K-100K 100K + Total Tonnage Charge  Pilot Boat Charge  Training Charge  SILA Hour Charge  Staff Proposed Total
178589 APRILIA 24,184 1 9 8 $ 50250 $ 188.28 $ 690.78 $ 34800 $ 17100 $ 16.00 $ 4,194.37 5,420.15
182358 LONDON EXPRESS 53,523 1 10 5 $ 50250 $ 1350.00 $ 123.31 $ 197581 § 348.00 $ 19000 $ 1600 $ 2,621.48 $ 5,151.29
178831 ATB VISION 14,514 1 9 7 $ 50250 $ 50250 $ 34800 $ 17100 $ 1600 $ 367008 $ 4,707.58
181982 NORWEGIAN JOY 167,725 1 10 5 $ 50250 $ 1350.00 $ 1,750.00 $ 169313 $ 529563 $ 348.00 $ 19000 $ 1600 $ 2,621.48 $ 8,471.11
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Schedule 7.3
Line No. (@ (®) ©) (@) (© O @ () @ (0] ® 0] (m) () © ® (O] ()
1
2 InvoiceNo Type Vessel Name From To  Zone Hours LOA (M) Gross Tonngage ~Shift Rate Cancellation ~# Pilot Boats carried Out-of-District ~ Delay Hours ~# Trainees 2nd Pilot Current PSP Tariff Current Total Tariff
3 178589 BU  APRILIA TASCH PS 7.33 180 0 1 0 0 0s 3082 $ ,233
4 182358 CO  LONDON EXPRESS  SE18-4 PS 449 29404 53,523 0 0 1 0 0 10 0s 4911 $ 5,077
5 178831 TA  ATB VISION SEANC-EBE PS 4 667 20851 14514 0 0 1 0 0 9 0s 2463 $ 2,614
6 181982 PA  NORWEGIANJOY  PS SE66-2 4 44 33346 167,725 0 0 1 0 0 10 0s 16363 $ 16,529

Note: This invoices were copied from SS-3r Sch. 3.6
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Schedule 7.3
©) ® © V) W) (€3] ) @ (aa) (ab) (ac) (ad) (ae) (af) (ag)
Job Hours Time Charge Harbor Shift Tonnage Charge  Pilot Boat Charge ~ Carried Out-of-District charge  Delay Charge ~ Cancellation Charge  Transportation Charge  BPC Trainee BPC SILA Proposed PSP Tariff BPC Pass Through  Total Proposed PSP & BPC Tariff  Job Hours
8 614 5 - S 1941 § 348 - s - s - 198 171 6 s 5,102 187 .21
58 1614 $ - § 4142 s U8 $ - s - s - s 198§ 190 $ 16 S 6322 $ 206§ 6528 5
78 288 8 - 8 1625 § 38 s - s - s -8 198 s 1715 16§ 4459 'S 187 s 4,646 7
55 164 $ - § 11,900 $ 48 $ - s - s - s 198 5 190 $ 16 $ 14080 $ 206§ 14,286 5
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$

$
$
$

(ai) (@) (ak)
Harbor Shift Tonnage Charge  Pilot Boat Charge
s - 1941 § 348
$ $ 4142 8 348
s - s 1625 $ 348
$ $ 1190 § 48

Carried Out-of-District charge ~ Delay Charge  Cancellation Charge Second Pilot Charge  BPC Trainee
$ - s - s - - mn

(at) (au)
Staff Total Calculated Invoice  Differenence from PSP
,289 -
$ 6528 -
s 4,646
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Note: these rates were copied from SS-3r, Sch 3.1r
Line No. Description @) (b)
1 Service Rate
2 Item 300
3 Gross Tonnage up to and including 20K tons $ 502.50 flat, plus
4 Gross Tonnage over 20K up to and including 50K tons $ 0.0450 plus
5 Gross Tonnage over 50K up to and including 100K tons $ 0.0350 plus
6 Gross Tonnage over 100K tons $ 0.0250 plus
7 Service time Charge $ 524.30 per hour
8
9 Item 310
10 Vessels less than 231.65 meters length $ 502.50
11 Vessels 231.65 meters length and over $ 702.50
12 Service time Charge $ 524.30 per hour
13
14 Item 330
15 Pilot Boat Charge $ 348.00 per use
16
17 Item 340
18 Transportation Charge $ 168.20 per pilot per assignment
19
20 Item 350
21 Cancellation Charge $ 502.50
22
23 Item 360
24 Delay, Detention, Standby, Other Delay $ 524.30 per hour
25
26 Item 370
27 Carried out of District $  2,000.00 perinstance
28 Additional Services $ 524.30 per hour
29
30 Item 380
31 Training Surcharge $ 19.00 each trainee per movement
32 SILA Surcharge $ 16.00 per movement
33
34 Item 390
35 Finance charge 1.50% if payment after 30 days
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